### Application for a Permit to Use

## Ground Water



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

### Water-Use Permit Application Processing

#### 1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (<a href="www.oregon.gov/owrd/law">www.oregon.gov/owrd/law</a>). The Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

#### 2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus \$200. The applicant may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

#### 3. Public Notice

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in the weekly notice published by the Department at <a href="https://www.oregon.gov/owrd">www.oregon.gov/owrd</a>. The public comment period is 30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

#### 4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR, the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

#### 5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest filing fee is \$350.00 for the applicant and \$700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately 10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

#### 6. Final Order Issued

Revised 2/1/2012

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 0 2014

SALEM, OR

WR

## SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information NAME				PHONE (HM)
ELEANOR FITZGERALD				
PHONE (WK)				FAX
541 947-3255				
address 28975 Hogback Rd.				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	
Plush	OR	97637	ELEANORBFITZGERAI	LD@HOTMAIL COM
Organization Information				
NAME			PHONE	FAX
FITZGERALD RANCH® INC.			541 947-3255	
ADDRESS				CELL
28975 HOGBACK RD.				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	
PLUSH	OR	97637	ELEANORBFITZG	ERALD@HOTMAIL.COM
Agout Information The sent is all	4		-1:	natura an at the country of
Agent Information – The agent is author AGENT / BUSINESS NAME	izea to repre	esent the ap		
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME			PHONE	FAX
ADDRESS		<del></del> -		CELL
ADDRESS				CELL
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	
	31,7112			
* By providing an e-mail address, con electronically. (paper copies of the fir	sent is give nal order do	ocuments v		RECEIVED BY
•	at I undersectifically as on will be but the Warmit be issue of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I	stand: s described sased on in ter Resour led before blication do r. cording to a local com	vill also be mailed.)  I in this application.  formation provided in  ces Department issues beginning construction  bes not guarantee a per  the terms of the perminare personal construction	JAN 1 0 201  the application. s a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Sit, the permit can be cancelled.
* By providing an e-mail address, con electronically. (paper copies of the fine By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specific Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not If development of the water under the use is exempted the water under the wa	at I undersectifically as on will be be not the Warmit be issue of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described ased on in ter Resour led before olication do r. cording to a local com may have	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction ces not guarantee a per the terms of the perm aprehensive land-use per to stop using water to	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
* By providing an e-mail address, conelectronically. (paper copies of the fire By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specific Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not of If development of the water under the use if the Department issues	at I undersectifically as on will be be not the Warmit be issue of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described ased on in ter Resour led before olication do r. cording to a local com may have	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction ces not guarantee a per the terms of the perm aprehensive land-use per to stop using water to	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
* By providing an e-mail address, confelectronically. (paper copies of the fine By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specific Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not if development of the water under the use if the Department issues to get water to which they are	at I undersectifically as on will be bounded to the Warmit be issued of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described ased on in ter Resour led before olication do r. cording to a local com may have	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction ces not guarantee a per the terms of the perm aprehensive land-use per to stop using water to	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
By providing an e-mail address, confelectronically. (paper copies of the fire By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specification of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not of If development of the water under use must be comedited. Even if the Department issues to get water to which they are	at I undersectifically as on will be bounded to the Warmit be issued of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described ased on in ter Resour led before olication do r. cording to a local com may have	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction ces not guarantee a per the terms of the perm aprehensive land-use per to stop using water to	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
* By providing an e-mail address, confelectronically. (paper copies of the fine By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specific Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not if development of the water under the use if the Department issues to get water to which they are	at I undersectifically as on will be bounded to the Warmit be issued of this appropriate water waste water in the with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described ased on in ter Resour- ned before blication do r. cording to a local com may have	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction ces not guarantee a per the terms of the perm aprehensive land-use per to stop using water to	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
* By providing an e-mail address, confelectronically. (paper copies of the fine By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water specific Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not If development of the water under the use is exempted to get water to which they are I (we) affirm that the information of the water use must be completed by the part of the water use must be completed by the part of the water use must be completed by the part of the water use must be completed by the part of the water to which they are	at I undersectifically as on will be butil the Warmit be issue of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.	stand: s described sased on in ter Resour ted before colication do r. cording to n local com may have  ned in this sanor Fitzge t Name and tit	vill also be mailed.)  I in this application.  formation provided in ces Department issued beginning construction been not guarantee a permeter of the permeter of the permeter is application is true and the true and the second	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF on of any proposed well, unless ermit will be issued.  Salemit, the permit can be cancelled.  Splans.  Salemit and selection an
By providing an e-mail address, confelectronically. (paper copies of the fine By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water special Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not of If development of the water under the use if the Department issues to get water to which they are I (we) affirm that the information of the information o	at I undersectifically as on will be butil the Warmit be issue of this appwaste wate se is not ac patible with a permit, I entitled.  Elion contain  Ele  Prin	stand: s described sased on in ter Resour ted before colication do r. cording to n local com may have  ned in this sanor Fitzge t Name and tit	l in this application. formation provided in ces Department issues beginning construction bes not guarantee a per the terms of the perm apprehensive land-use per to stop using water to sapplication is true a erld the if applicable	JAN 1 0 201  In the application. Is a permit.  SALEM, OF

#### **SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diver	ted,
conveyed, and used.	ŕ

	$\boxtimes$	There are no encumbrances.
		This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.
□ No		
		I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
		I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
		Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).
		Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.
List the	naı	mes and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT**

		IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:				
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD			
1	Hart Lake	6000 ft.	4 ft.			
_	-					
	_					
			_			
	_					

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

At this time it is unclear if the well will develop water from the predominatly basalt aquifer or the predominatly basin fill sediment. An irrigation wells (Lake 4281) to the east of the proposed location appear to develop water from basin fill sediment. Wells to the west and south (Lake 4070) of the proposed location develop water from what appears to be predominatly basalt aquifer.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 0 2014

WR

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED**

Total maximum rate requested: 1.99 cfs (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

								_		PRO	DPOSED !	USE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID^4	FLOWING ARTESIAN	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
1	$\boxtimes$				12	80 ft min		80 min		Predoninatly basalt or Basin fill sediment See remarks	400	893	447.6
													Д
					_							SAI JAN	RECEIVED
												IAN 10	/ED I
												2014 OR	BY O
													OWRD

<sup>\*</sup> Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/5 WR

<sup>\*\*</sup> A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

#### **SECTION 4: WATER USE**

USE	PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)	
Supplemental Irr.	March 1- Oct 31	477.6	

•		
	r irrigation use only: ase indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match	h map).
Pri	mary: Acres Supplemental: 159.2 Acres	
Lis	t the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): Cert # 855	<u>598,</u>
946	<u>52</u>	
Ind	icate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season	: <u>477.6</u>
•	If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M  If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households:	
	If the use is <b>mining</b> , describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: _	
	CTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT	RECEIVED BY OWRD
A.	Diversion and Conveyance What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?	JAN <b>1 0</b> 2014
	☑ Pump (give horsepower and type): 60 +- shaft turbine	SALEM, OR
	☐ Other means (describe):	
	Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation works and conveyance of water. <u>use existing ditches</u>	n of the diversion
B.	Application Method  What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high	-pressure sprinkler)

flood irrigation

#### C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

flow meter, irrigate at night

#### SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: N/A Acreage inundated by reservoir: N/A

Revised 3/4/2010

Ground Water/7

WR

Use(s): N/A

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): N/A Dam height (feet, if excavated, write "zero"): N/A

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more, engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

#### SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Zip

Annual volume (acre-feet): N/A

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER	PERIOD OF USE
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE	
Date construction will begin: 5/2014	RECEIVED BY OWRD
Date construction will be completed: 5/2020	
Date beneficial water use will begin: 6/2014	JAN <b>1 0</b> 2014
	SALEM, OR
SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT	
Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are district.	e located within or served by an irrigation or other water
Irrigation District Name	Address

#### **SECTION 10: REMARKS**

City

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

State

At this time it is unclear if the well will develop water from the predominatly basalt aquifer or the predominatly basin fill sediment. An irrigation wells (Lake 4281) to the east of the proposed location appear to develop water from basin fill sediment. Wells to the west and south (Lake 4070) of the proposed location develop water from what appears to be predominatly basalt aquifer.

Ground Water/8 WR Revised 3/4/2010 6-17749

NWNE	12.9
SWNE	25.1
NWNW	5.0
SWNW	3.3
NESW	9.3
SESW	25.3
NWSE	40.0
SWSE	38.3
Section 15	5
T 366 D 345	14/84

T. 36 S., R. 24 E., W.M.

**RECEIVED BY OWRD** 

JAN 1 0 2014

SALEM, OR

## **Land Use**

## **Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:	<u>Fitzgerald</u>	Ranches I	nc. First				Last		
Mailing Ad	dress: <u>289</u>	75 Hogbac	k Rd.						
<u>Plush</u>	City			OR State	97637 Daytim	e Phone: <u>54</u>	<u>1 947-3255</u>		
A. Land	and Loca	ation							
(transporte	d), and/or u	sed or dev	eloped. A	pplicants for	s where water will be of municipal use, or irriges for the tax-lot inform	gation uses w	ithin irrigatio		
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
36S	24E	15	_	. 3100		Diverted	Conveyed	Sosed	Irr
						☐ Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	
						☐ Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
						☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☐ Used	
Lake Co.									BY OWRD
								JAN 10	2014
Type of app	plication to Use or Stor Water Use L	be filed wi	ith the Wa	ater Resource Right Transfeation of Conse		Amendment o ge of Water	r Ground Wate	SALEM r Registrati	
Source of v	vater: 🔲 R	teservoir/Po	nd 🗔	Ground Wat	er	er (name)			
Estimated of	quantity of	water need	ed: <u>1.99</u>		cubic feet p	er second	gallons per	minute [	acre-feet
Intended us	se of water:	Irriga Muni		Commerce Quasi-Mu	=		Domestic for Other	househ	old(s)
Briefly des	cribe:								
Supplem	ental Irrig	ation							

**Note to applicant:** If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

## For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box be	low and provide the requested info	rmation	36-24-15-3100
Land uses to be served by the proposed water your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable or	er uses (including proposed construction) are a dinance section(s): L.C. Zaura of the Act		
	mentation of applicable land-use approvals wompanying findings are sufficient.) If approv	hich have alrea	dy been obtained.
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denicd	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			JAN <b>1 0</b> 2014
			SALEM, OR
Name: Dapane Jehrson Jr.	Title: Pearing De Phone: (541) 947-6	LEUTOR	
Signature:		036	Date: <u>27 Dec 2013</u>
Government Entity: LAKE Co. Proming.	D667		
Note to local government representative: Ple ign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Form or WRD may presume the land use associ	Water Resources Department's notice date to ated with the proposed use of water is compated.	return the com ible with local	pleted Land Use Information comprehensive plans.
Receipt f	or Request for Land Use Informa	ation	AAAAAA
Applicant name:		<u> </u>	
City or County:	Staff contact	::	
Signature:			Date:
Daving & 2/8/2010	Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3		WR/F

Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3

Revised 2/8/2010

## XV

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT

#### FEB 27 1991

WATER DESOURCES DED



36S	645/2	Idb
- ,		

(START CARD) # 27913

(as required b) Ond 037.760)	(START CARD) #
1) OWNER: Well Number:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
ame Lynch Bros Barress 126 South F. St	County Lake Latitude Longitude
ty Lakeview State Or Zip9/63/	Township 36S Nor S, Range 24E Eor W, WM.
	Section 21 NW 4 SE 4
2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) None
B) DRILL METHOD	(10) CELEVO WARED Y EVEN
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 28 ft below land surface Page 2-20-91
Other	tt, delive land sorrace.
•	
Domestic Community Industrial A Irrigation  Thermal Injection Injection Injection	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
b) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found
pecial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 235 f	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No	28 215 28
plosives used	.
HOLE SEAL Amount	
iameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds	
20" 0 22' Portland 0 22 27	(12) WELL LOG: Consul elemetics
14" 22 235 Cement	Ground elevation
	Material From To SWL
ow was seal placed: Method	Sandy Clay 0 28
Other Pumped w/trimmie	Wet Clay & Gravel 28 40
ackfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	- Clay & Gravel 40 85   - W/B Gravel 85   112
avel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	Clay Basalt 112 148
B) CASING/LINER:	W/B Broken Basalt 148 152
Diameter   From   To   Gauge   Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	
sing: 14" +2   112   25   20	Grey Basalt w/b & broken
	& Red in some places 165 216
	Hard Grey Basalt 216 235
ner:	
	RECEIVED BY OWRD
nal location of shoe(s)	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	. JAN 1 0 2014
Perforations Method Factory perfect	JAN 1 V (U)4
Screens Type Material	.
Slot Tele/pipe	SALEM, OR
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner 2   1 1 2   1 / 8   80   3	
	<u> </u>
	Date started 1-22-91 Completed 2-20-91
3) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer X Air ☐ Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
	standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
	I RIIOWIEUKE GIIU UEIIEI.
	WWC Number / 58/5
1 hr.	Signed Poles Buckupate 2/26/91
	Signed Robert Burkungte 2/26/91
400 0 95 4 hr.	Signed Both Burker 2/26/9/ (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
1 hr. 400 0 95 4 hr.  emperature of water 48° Depth Artesian Flow Found	Signed WWC Number Self- Signed Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
thr.  400 0 95 4 hr.  emperature of water 48° Depth Artesian Flow Found as a water analysis done? Yes By whom	Signed Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
1 hr.  400 0 95 4 hr.  Imperature of water 48° Depth Artesian Flow Found as a water analysis done? Yes By whom dany strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	Signed Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true-to the best of my knowledge and
thr.  400 0 95 4 hr.  emperature of water 48° Depth Artesian Flow Found as a water analysis done? Yes By whom	Signed Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and

### \ ا

# STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)



368/25E//Scc (START CARD) #\_41614

Final location of shoe(s)	(1) OWNER:	af Tamd			1	(9) LOCATION O	F WELL by lega	l descri	ption:		
Source   Continuity   Continu						County Dake	Latitude	25 1	ongitude		
20 TYPE OF WORK:				DOX 2		Township 30 5	N or S. Range		3 31.T	_E or W	. WM.,
New Wel			State	UK	ZIP 9/200	Section	SW	¥	<u> </u>	4	
			,								
Rotary Atr	LX New Well	Deepen	Recondition	∟ At	andon	Street Address of W	ell (or nearest address)				
Other   Diameter   D	(3) DRILL M	ETHOD:						Urego	n		
Other   Diameter   D	Rotary Air	Rotary Mud	X Cable	-		(10) STATIC WAT	ER LEVEL:			- 10 15	
Dennests	<u> </u>					ft. be	elow land surface.		Date	5/8/9	93
Depart   D	(4) PROPOS	ED USE:			•	Artesian pressure _	Ih. per so	luare inch	. Date		
(5) BORR HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction grows—I yet & No Depth of Completed Well 640 ft. Amount Amount Completed Well 640 ft. Amount Amount Completed Well 640 ft. Amount Completed From 10 lacks or pounds 10 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 16 - 9c 640 Grave 1 20 640 30 cu vds 160 was seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A B Sc C D D B Grown as seel placed: Method A D B Sc C B grave 1 Sc C Sc Grave 1 Sc C Sc Grave 1 Sc C Sc Grave 1					ion –	(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:				
Special Construction proposal   Yes     No   Depth of Completed Well 640   n.	(5) RODE H	TE CONSTDI	ICTION:	_		Donth at subject suprem	ma first Found 60				
Roll E   No Type						Deput at which water w	as mst lound		_		
Material   Section   The proof   Section   S						Emm	To	Retim	sted Flou	v Pate	CW7
Diameter   From   To   Cauge   Seek   Plaste   Wolfed   Threaded   Threaded   The   Threaded   Th	Explosives used	Li Yes LOUNG TY	ype	Am	ount						
20	HOLE		SEAL		Amount		040	<del>                                     </del>	,00 G1	. LT	7-7
16	Diameter From	To Materia	al From	To OO	sacks or pounds			-			
How was seal placed: Method   A   B   B   C   D   B	20 0	305 cement	. 0	20	10-sacks-4	yds	-		_		
Ground elevation   Ground elev	16	640 Grave	L 20	640	30 cu yds						
Ground elevation   Ground elev						(12) WELL LOG:					
Contest   Cont						] ` .		tion		_	
Contest   Cont	How was seal pla	ced: Method 🗆 A	□в 🛚 С	□р	□в						
Fill rock	Other		<u>-</u>		. <u> </u>		Material	-	From	To	SWL
Gray clay & conglomerate   7   20   20   20   20   20   20   20	Backfill placed fo	a	ft. Mater	ial		Fill rock					
Casting:   Diameter   From   To   Gauge   Size   Plastic   Welded   Threaded   Casting:   16   +18"   640   375   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X	Gravel placed from	m 640 m to 20	) fr Size c	f pravel	3/8"	Gray clay & c	conglomerate		7	20	
Diameter   From   To   Gauge   Steet   Plastic   Welded   Threaded   Thread	(A CASING	I.INER.	<u> 11. 5,000 (</u>	r graves		Grav clay	<b></b>		20	260	
Casing: 16 +18" 640 375   X			Carrage   Street	D441 XX				<u>گ</u>			
Brown hard pan   400   418   435   443   443   445   443   445   443   445	a . 16	1+18"   640	375 NO	Plastic W	elded inreaded	red cinder	a proce row		200	400	
Carry hard pan sticky   435   443	Casing: ±0	110 040	<del>기</del> 井			Brown hard no	. <u></u>		700		
Carry   Fine   Casing   Carry   Carr			RECE	IVED I	BY OWED	Drown nard pa	TT				
Coarse and and gravel   443   485		<del></del>	─┤ ;;	_ <del>     </del>	片	Chart pand com	.ay				
Final location of shoc(s)		+				Eine cond	1 SCICKY				
Final location of shoc(s)	Liner:	+	──┤└ <u>┞</u> ┆┚┚	4Mπ 1 ()	노(1)14 브	TILE SHIE SHICE	r Rraver				
Series   Method   Mills   Knife   Series   Series   Type   Material   Series   Sand and coarse gray with clay   535   581   14				Щ		Light gray Ci	Lay	1			7,
Method   Mills   Knife   Carse   Screens   Type   Meterial   Clay   Gray   Clay   Gr	Final location of	shoe(s)	· .			rine sand & g	taver mitu c	таў			
Perforations   Method   Mills Knife	(7) PERFOR	ATIONS/SCRE	ENS:	ALEM	, OH	Sand and coar	se gray with	cLay	235	581	14
Slot   Slot   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner	X Perforati	ons Method	Mills Kr	nife_			nth trace gr	ay	ואכן	700	
Slot   Slot   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner	☐ Screens	Type		Material							
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner  580 620 3/8" 320						Gray clay and	l trace sand		630	640	14
Aug - 6 1993		size Number	Diameter		Casing Liner	DEFE	IVED				
Aug - 6 1993	580   620	3/81 320			<b>Ž</b>	MECE	IAFA				
Aug - 6 1993   WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Pump test Completed SALEM, OREGON 7/8/93   Date started 1/4/93 Completed 5/8/93   Unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	520   580							,			
SALEM, OREGON   7/8/93					H H	Alig -	6 1993	· · ·			
SALEM, OREGON   7/8/93					H - H		- IMM				
SALEM, OREGON   7/8/93		+ +				WATER RESO	URCES DEPT	Pump	test	Comp1	hate
Date started   1/4/93   Completed   5/8/93			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SALEM	OREGON				
Pump	(8) WELL TI	ESTS: Minimun	n testing time	e ls 1 ho	our	1	//. /O2 W	ell -			L
Temperature of Water   56   Depth Artesian Flow   BLM			_	. , .	Flowing					7/33	
Vield gal/min   Drawdown   Drill stem at   Time   ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materia insed and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.    Signed   Signed   Signed   Signed   Signed   Signed   Date 1-25-93	A Pump	Bailer	. ∐ Air	_ [	☐ Artesian						
Salty   Muddy   Odor   Colored   Other	Vield col/mi-	Drowdown	Drill ctam	at	Time						
900 320 17.5 hrs    Signed   S			Dim stem	<del>**</del>	<u> </u>						
Signed Date 7-25-93    Conded   Water Well Constructor Certification:   I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.    Signed   Date 7-25-93			,			rs		•		•	
Conded   Water Well Constructor Certification:   Temperature of Water   56	900	320	<u> </u>		<u>17.5 hrs</u>	\	li -		WWC N	lumber 💆	605
Conded   Water Well Constructor Certification:   Temperature of Water   56						Signed 4	Data		Date <u></u>	<u>-25-</u>	<u>-93</u>
Temperature of Water 56 Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This repois true to the test of my knowledge and belief.  Depth of strata:  Signed  Signed								lon:			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom BIM  Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  Too little  Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata:  Signet Sig	Temperature of W	fater 56 -	Depth Artesian	n Flow For	and	1 '			, or abane	donment v	vork per
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  Too little is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  WWC Number 723  Depth of strata:  Signed: Sig						formed on this well duri	ng the construction date	s reported	above. A	ll work p	erforme
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other □ Signe □ Date □ 27-27-9.3				use?	Too little				ction sta	ndards. Ti	his repor
Depth of strata: Date 7-27-9.3						is true to the sest of m	a now reage and belief	•	WWC I	Number_	123
	<del>-</del>					Sign			-	7-27	93
		DCT (ሃ/ነው ነገለጥ	ים אפשעות מי	DEDART	MENT SECO		יי תפועד ייי ארוד			} 00	109C 10/9

#### **AQUIFER TEST DATA**

Owner: Bureau of Land Management - Lakevlew District; Address: Warner Wetlands; County: Lake; State: Oregon

Date: July 8 through 9, 1993; Company performing test : STACO and Valley Pump; Measured by: Denzel Babcock

Well No.: 1 Distance from pumping well: N/A; Type of test: Constant Discharge; Test No.: ECEIVED

Measuring Equipment: Water Level Probe

AUG - 6 1993

	1 - (:	787-4		PATE 1	an Date	WATER RESOURCES DEPT.		
Time Data (min)		l .	evel Data	l .	ge Data	SALEM OREGON		
Pump on:Date7/8/93;Time11:02				How flow measured: flow meter		Comments on factors		
		Static Water Level 14.5 ft.		Depth pump: 40				
	ation of aquifer test: 30 hrs   Measuring point Top of casing nping 24+ Recovery 5 1/2 Elev. of measuring point			Previous pumpi		RECEIVED BY OWR		
				Duration	End			
Clock Time	Time Since	Water Level	Water Level	Discharge	Rate	141/ 1 0 0044		
	Pump Started	Measurement	Change	Measurement	(gpm)	JAN 1 0 2014		
11:02:00 AM	0		32.50		600			
	2	61.00	46.50		600	SALEM, OR		
	4	80.00	65.50		600			
	6	89.60	75.10		600	water clear		
<del>_</del>	8	96.30	81.80		600			
	12	104.00	89.50		600			
	16	116.00	101.50		600			
	20	126.60	112.10		600			
	24	130.60	116.10		600	water clear		
AM _	28	131.60	117.10		600			
11:45:00 AM	43	149.80	135.30		600			
12:00:00 PM	58	156.90	142.40		600			
	73	162.90	148.40			•		
	88	177.60	163.10		600	water clear		
_	103	180.60	166.10		600			
1:00:00 PM	118	182.60	168.10		600			
	133	183.60	169.10		600			
	148	184.00	169.50		600			
0.00.00.004	163	188.00	173.50		600			
2:00:00 PM	178	203.00	188.50		600			
	238 298	204.40 207.20	189.90 192.70		600 600	water clear		
	358	209.90	195.40		600			
6:00:00 PM	418	211.00	196.50		600	water clear		
0.00.00 T WI	478	214.00	199.50		600	water clear		
8:00:00 PM	538	216.85	202.35		600	Pumping level unstable, cut		
8:30:00 PM	553	200.00	185.50	<del></del>	550	back to 550 - stabilized 200'		
0.00.001101			100.00			Raised gpm to 900 gpm		
	555	221.00	206.50		900			
	557	241.00	226.50		900			
	559		237.50			water clear		
-	561	268.80	254.30		900			
8:40:00 PM	563	269.50	255.00		900			
	567	270.00	255.50		900			
	571	281.00	266.50		900	water clear		
	575	288.50	274.00		900			
	579	290.00	275.50		900			
9:00:00 PM	583	291.50	277.00		900			
9:15:00 PM	598	293.85	279.35		900	water clear		

STACO WELL SERVICES, INC. 220 Academy Street Mt. Angel, OR 97362 PHONE: (503) 845-6824 FAX: (503) 845-927

#### **AQUIFER TEST DATA**

Owner: Bureau of Land Management - Lakeview District; Address: Warner Wetlands; County: Lake; State: Oregon

Date: July 8 through 9, 1993; Company performing test : STACO and Valley Pump; Measured by Pontal Backet D

Well No.: 1 Distance from pumping well: N/A; Type of test: Constant Discharge; Test No.: 6 1993

Measuring Equipment: Water Level Probe

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Time Data (min) Water Level Data				Discharge Data		
Pump on:Date7/	/8/93;Time11:02	AM		How flow meas	ured: flow meter	Comments on factors
Pump off:Date7	/9/93Time11:30	Static Water Lev	vel 14.5 ft.	Depth pump: 40	00 feet	
Duration of aqui	fer test: 30 hrs	Measuring point	Top of casing	Previous pumping?Yes_X_No_		affecting test data
Pumping_24+_	Recovery_5 1/2	Elev. of measur	ing point	DurationEnd		
Clock Time	Time Since	Water Level	Water Level	Discharge	Rate	
	Pump Started	Measurement	Change	Measurement		
FINAL 1998						
9:30:00 PM	613	294.00	279.50		900	
9:45:00 PM	628		281.50		900	clear
0:00:00 PM	643	297.00	282.50		900	
10:15:00 PM	658	298.50	284.00		900	trace sand
10:30:00 PM	673	300.00	285.50		900	
10:45:00 PM	688		287.00		900	trace sand
11:00:00 PM	703	303.00	288.50		900	<u> </u>
11:15:00 PM	718		290.50		900	
11:30:00 PM	733		298.50			pumping level not stabilizing
UIIV 9 1998		0.000	200.00	-		parrier grant and an
12:00:00 AM	748	320.00	305.50	RECEIVED	BY OWR	
1:30:00 AM	808	328.00	313.50	1	900	
2:30:00 AM	868	330.00	315.50	1001	950	
3:30:00 AM	928	331.50	317.00	JAN 1	0 2014 900	
4:30:00 AM	988	334.50	320.00		900	
5:30:00 AM	1048	334.00	319.50	SALF	M, OR 900	stabilized
5:32:00 AM	1050	340.00	325.50		1125	increased RPM to 1125 gpm
5:34:00 AM	1052	385.00	370.50		1125	sandy
5:36:00 AM	1054	391.00	376.50		1125	
5:38:00 AM	1056	393.00	378.50		1100	
5:40:00 AM	1058	395.00	380.50		1100	sandy
5:44:00 AM	1062	396.00	381.50		1100	
5:48:00 AM	1066	397.50	383.00		1100	sandy
5:52:00 AM	1070	398.00	383.50		1100	
5:56:00 AM	1074	400.00	385.50		1100	top of pump at 400 feet
6:00:00 AM	1078	400.00	385.50	over 400'		sandy
6:15:00 AM	1082	400.00	385.50	over 400'	1100	
6:30:00 AM	1086	400.00	385.50	over 400'	1100	pump surging, cut RPM back
6:45:00 AM	1090	400.00	385.50	over 400'	1050	
7:00:00 AM	1094	400.00	385.50	over 400'	1050	
7:15:00 AM	1098	400.00	385.50	over 400'	1050	
7:30:00 AM	1102	400.00	385.50	over 400'		trace sand, clearing up
7:45:00 AM	1106		385.50	over 400'	1050	
8:00:00 AM	1110		385.50			pumping level recovered
8:15:00 AM	1114		385.50		1050	
8:30:00 AM	1129	400.00	385.50		1050	trace sand, clearing up
9:30:00 AM	1189		385.50		1050	
10:30:00 AM	1249		385.50		1050	
0740011451	<u></u> '					

STACO WELL SERVICES, INC. 220 Academy Street Mt. Angel, OR 97362 PHONE: (503) 845-6824 FAX: (503) 845-9274

#### **AQUIFER TEST DATA**

Owner: Bureau of Land Management - Lakeview District; Address: Warner Wetlands; County: Lake; State: Oregon

Date: July 8 through 9, 1993; Company performing test: STACO and Valley Pump; Measured by: Denzel Babcock

Well No.: 1 Distance from pumping well: N/A; Type of test: Constant Discharge; Test No.: 1

Measuring Equipment: Water Level Probe

Time Data (mln) Pump on:Date7/8/93;Time11:02		Water Le	evel Data		ge Data ured: flow meter	Comments on factors
Pump off:Date7/9/93Time11:30 Static Water Level 14.5 ft.			vel 14.5 ft	Depth pump: 40		
			Previous pumpi		affecting test data	
Eumping_24+_ Recovery_5 1/2 Elev. of measuring point			Duration	End	arrooting test data	
Clock Time	Time Since	Water Level Water Level		Discharge Rate		
	Pump Started	Measurement	Change	Measurement	(gpm)	
11:30 AM	1309	400.00	385.50		1050	
Recovery Test	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Turn off pump
11:32 AM	1311	278.50	264.00			
11:34 AM	1313	255.00	240.50			
11:36 AM	1315	236.00	221.50			
11:38 AM	1317	220.00	205.50			
11:40 AM	1319	206.00	191.50			
11:44 AM	1323	189.00	174.50			
11:48 AM	1327	174.00	159.50			
11:52 AM	1331	161.00	146.50			
11:56 AM	1335	151.00	136.50			
12:00 PM	1339	144.10	129.60			
12:15 PM	1337	122.00	107.50			
12:30 PM	1341	108.00	93.50			
12:45 PM	1356	99.00	84.50			
1:00 PM	1371	90.00	75.50			
1:15 PM	1386	82.00	67.50			
1:30 PM	1401	77.00	62.50			
1:45 PM	1416	72.50	58.00			
2:00 PM	1431	71.00	56.50			
3:00 PM	1491	64.00	49.50			
4:00 PM	, 1551	62.00	47.50			
5:00 PM	1611	60.30	45.80			
<u> </u>						
			<del></del>			
		·			R	ECEIVED BY OWRD
						077710
						IAN 1 0 2014
				_		JAN 1 0 2014
						SALEM, OR
						main, Un
ACO WELLS	ERVICES INC	220 Academy S	Street Mt Ange	OR 97362 P	HONE: (503) 84	5-6824 FAX: (503) 845-9274

#### BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DONALD J. FITZGERALD and ROSEMARY FITZGERALD, husband and wife, and CORNELIUS J. FITZGERALD, also known as and called Con J. Fitzgerald and Con Fitzgerald, Jr., and MARY FITZGERALD, his wife, and FITZGERALD BROTHERS, a co-partnership, hereinafter called Grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto FITZGERALD RANCH, INC., an Oregon corporation, hereinafter called Grantee, and unto Grantee's successors and assigns, all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Lake, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Township 34 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 36:  $N\frac{1}{2}N\frac{1}{2}$ ,  $SW\frac{1}{2}NW\frac{1}{4}$ .

Township 35 South, Range 21 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 36: SEk.

Township 35 South, Range 25 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 2: SE\SW\hat{x}, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6.

Township 36 South, Range 21 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 13: SINEL, NWL, NISI. Section 14: SINEL, SEL.

Township 36 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 18: Lot 2 ( $SW_X^1NW_X^2$ ).

Township 36 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian, 7: SE\SW\(\frac{1}{2}\), NW\(\frac{1}{2}\)SE\(\frac{1}{2}\), Lot 4, NE\(\frac{1}{2}\)SW\(\frac{1}{2}\). Section

Section 19: NEZNEZ.

Section 21: ENEX, NWX, NYSWX.

Township 36 South, Range 24 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 11: StSWt.

Section 14: NWk, Lots 3, 4 and 5.

Section 15: Nz, NELSWL, SZSWL, SEL.

Section 22: NEZNEZ.

Section 23: Lot 3.

Township 37 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 10: NEt, NEtNWt, StNWt, St.

Township 37 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 11: All.

Section 12: SEZNWZ, SWZ, WZSEZ.

Section 14: NEXNEX, WiNEX, Wis.

Section 15: All.

Section 16: Sineinel, Sinwinel, Sinei, NWi, SWi, Nisei, SWisei.

Section 21: NEt.

Section 22: All.

Township 37 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 36: StNWt.

Section 3: ENELSWA.
Section 7: Nanwa, SELNEL.

Township 35 South, Range 22 East of theWillamette Meridian, Section 36: Et, NEWNWA.

Township 37 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 16: SE\SE\.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Page 1 - Bargain and Sale Deed

JAN 1 0 2014

```
Township 35 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian,
  Section 3: Wig, Wisek.
  Section 10: WanEt, NWt.
  Township 36 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 1: SW\SW\s\.
Section 2: S\s\S\\\\.
  Section 11: NEZNEZ, NEZNWZ.
  Section 12: NWINEL, SINEL, NINWL.
  Township 36 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 7: Lot 3 (NW\frac{1}{4}SW\frac{1}{4}), E\frac{1}{2}SW\frac{1}{4}.
   Township 36 South, Range 24 East of the Willamette Meridian,
   Section 9: NhNWhSWh.
   Township 37 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian,
  Section 3: SE\nE\tag{NE\tag{k}.
   Township 34 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian,
   Section 22: SELSEL.
   Section 23: SinEi, NisWi, SWisWi, NisEi.
   Township 35 South, Range 21 East of the Willamette Meridian,
   Section 35: E3.
   Section 36: SW&.
  Township 35 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian,
   Section 7: E\SE\.
   Section 8: StNWt, SWt, StSEt.
   Section
              9: W\sw\.
   Section 16: All of Section.
   Section 17: Nanet, SEtNEt, Naset.
Section 19: Swanet, SELNWA, NEASWA, Naset, SELSEL.
   Section 20: SW\sW\s\.
   Section 26: SE\SW\(\frac{1}{2}\), SW\(\frac{1}{2}\)SE\(\frac{1}{2}\).
   Section 27: NE\sw\\ , S\\\ SW\\ , N\\\ SE\\ , SW\\\ SE\\ .
   Section 28: ELSEL.
   Section 29: E3SW4, NW\SE\, S\SE\, NW\NW\.
   Section 31: Lot 4, SE\SW\(\frac{1}{2}\), S\(\frac{1}{2}\)SE\(\frac{1}{2}\).
   Section 32: NaNEL, NELNWL.
   Section 35: NEt, NEtSEt.
   Section 36: NW&NW&, S\nW&, SW&.
   Township 35 South, Range 23 East of the Willamette Meridian,
   Section 6: SWINEL.
Section 7: ELSWI.
   Township 36 South, Range 21 East of the Willamette Meridian,

√ Section 1: Lot 3, SW\(\frac{1}{2}\), Lot 4, S\(\frac{1}{2}\)NW\(\frac{1}{2}\), E\(\frac{1}{2}\)SW\(\frac{1}{2}\).

   Township 36 South, Range 22 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 1: Lot 3, SE\hat{NW}\hat{1}, E\hat{1}SW\hat{1}.
   Section 6: Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4.
   Township 37 South, Range 24 East of the Willamette Meridian,
    Section 3: Lots 1 and 2.
    Section 4: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, W\(\frac{1}{2}\)SW\(\frac{1}{4}\). Section 5: Lots 4, 5, S\(\frac{1}{2}\)NE\(\frac{1}{4}\)NE\(\frac{1}{4}\), SE\(\frac{1}{4}\)NE\(\frac{1}{4}\).
    Section 9: Lots 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10.
    Section 10: Lot 2.
```

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

1. 11

7

The true and actual considerati issuance of corporate stock of Fitzg	on paid for this transfer is the erald Ranch, Inc.
In construing this deed the sin circumstances may require.	gular includes the plural as the
Witness Grantor's hand this	day of, 1973.
	Donald J. Fitzgerald
	Rosemary Fitzgerald
	Cornelius J. Fitzgerald, also known as and called Con J. Fitzgerald and Con Fitzgerald, Jr.
	Mary Fitzgerald
	FITZGERALD BROTHERS, A Co-partnership
	By Donald & Telquald
	By Con Jingerald
STATE OF OREGON, ) ss.	March 15 . 1973
County of Lake. )	<u> </u>
Fitzgerald, Cornelius J. Fitzgerald, Fitzgerald and Con Fitzgerald, Jr.,	Mary Fitzgerald, and Cornelius J. doing business as Fitzgerald Brothers,
Before me:	
RECEIVED BY OWRD	Backers Sufer Notary Public for Oregon
JAN 1 0 2014	My commission expires: 9-10-74
SALEM, OR	
Page 3 - Bargain and Sale Deed 3a	21st november 73 9:35 727 164 Deeds re Graye Rhada Materhances

G-17749